VILLAGE OF MT. ZION
MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Ordinance No.
2020-24

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARY RANGES FOR ALL FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES AND ELECTED
OFFICIALS OF THE VILLAGE OF MT. ZION AND REPEALING ORDINANCE 2019-26

CERTIFICATE

State of lllinois )

)

)
County of Macon )
i, Dawn Reynolds, duly appointed Village Clerk of the Village of Mt. Zion, Macon County, State
of lllinois, and as such, custodian of all Village records, do hereby certify that the attached
Ordinance No. 2020-24, is a true and correct copy of AN APPROVED ORDINANCE OF THE

VILLAGE OF MT. ZION, MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS that was adopted by the Mt. Zion Village
Board on December 21, 2020,

In witness whereof, | hereby set my hand and affix the seal of the Village of Mt. Zion on this
21 day of December, 2020.

Seal

Aol ds

Dawn ReynoIdJs, Village Clerk




ORDINANCE 2020-24

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARY RANGES FOR ALL FULL-TIME
EMPLOYEES AND ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE VILLAGE OF MT. ZION AND

REPEALING ORDINANCE 2019-26

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF
MT. ZION, MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1:
Grade Classification

* Salary set by collective bargaining agreement

Police Dispatcher/Clerk
Secretary Receptionist
Public Works Operator
Event Coordinator
Treasurer, Clerk, & Director
Of Parks & Recreation
Police Officer*
Police Sergeant*
Police Lieutenant
Chief of Police
Director of Public Works

Village Administrator
Mayor
Trustee

Positions
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—

Range
$27,000-40,000

$38,000-565,000
$38,000-45,000
$35,000-59,000

$37,856-65,000
$43,285-70,000
$50,000-77,000
$60,000-88,000
$60,000-84,000

$70,000-89,000
$2,500
$1,000

SECTION 2: The Village shall provide term life insurance coverage in an amount not to exceed
$50,000 for each full-time employee and elected official.

SECTION 3: Ordinance No. 2018-26 is hereby repealed.

SECTION 4: This Ordinance will be in full force and effect upon passage, approval and
publication as required by law.

PASSED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF MT.
ZION, MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON THE 21st DAY OF DECEMBER 2020.

FRITZSCHE yed MOSE
KERNAN yea SIUDYLA
RITCHIE yea SCALES

absent

absent
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VILLAGE CLERK

APPROVED:
/ "
VHTAGEPRESIDENT
ATTEST:
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VILLAGE CLERK



