VILLAGE OF MT. ZION MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Ordinance No. 2020-24

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARY RANGES FOR ALL FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES AND ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE VILLAGE OF MT. ZION AND REPEALING ORDINANCE 2019-26

CERTIFICATE

State of Illinois)		
)		
)		
County of Macon)		
I. Dawn Revnolds.	duly appointed Village Clerk of the Village of Mt. Zion, I		

I, Dawn Reynolds, duly appointed Village Clerk of the Village of Mt. Zion, Macon County, State of Illinois, and as such, custodian of all Village records, do hereby certify that the attached Ordinance No. 2020-24, is a true and correct copy of AN APPROVED ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF MT. ZION, MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS that was adopted by the Mt. Zion Village Board on December 21, 2020.

In witness whereof, I hereby set my hand and affix the seal of the Village of Mt. Zion on this 21st day of December, 2020.

Seal

Dawn Reynolds, Village Clerk

ORDINANCE 2020-24

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARY RANGES FOR ALL FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES AND ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE VILLAGE OF MT. ZION AND REPEALING ORDINANCE 2019-26

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF MT. ZION, MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1:

Grade	<u>Classification</u>	<u>Positions</u>	<u>Range</u>
1	Police Dispatcher/Clerk	2	\$27,000-40,000
	Secretary Receptionist	1	
2	Public Works Operator	8	\$38,000-55,000
3	Event Coordinator	1	\$38,000-45,000
4	Treasurer, Clerk, & Director	3	\$35,000-59,000
	Of Parks & Recreation		
5	Police Officer*	7	\$37,856-65,000
6	Police Sergeant*	2	\$43,285-70,000
7	Police Lieutenant	1	\$50,000-77,000
8	Chief of Police	1	\$60,000-88,000
9	Director of Public Works	1	\$60,000-84,000
10	Village Administrator	1	\$70,000-99,000
11	Mayor	1	\$2,500
12	Trustee	6	\$1,000

^{*} Salary set by collective bargaining agreement

SECTION 2: The Village shall provide term life insurance coverage in an amount not to exceed \$50,000 for each full-time employee and elected official.

SECTION 3: Ordinance No. 2019-26 is hereby repealed.

SECTION 4: This Ordinance will be in full force and effect upon passage, approval and publication as required by law.

PASSED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF MT. ZION, MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON THE 21st DAY OF DECEMBER 2020.

FRITZSCHE KERNAN RITCHIE	yea yea yea	MOSE SIUDYLA SCALES	yea absent absent
		VILLAGE CLE	molds
APPROVED:	2		
VILLAGE PRESIDEN	T		